

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8036 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Original record has been received.  
Both the parties have filed statement of case.  
No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category. Registry to process  
the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |