

**SECTION - XVI**

LISTED ON : 15.12.2015

COURT NO. : 9

ITEM NO. : 113

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8036 OF 2011**

**PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.**

**... APPELLANTS**

**-VERSUS -**

**STATE OF BIHAR**

**... RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.

The sole respondent in the matter is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants as well as counsel for the respondent have filed their respective statement of case, which have been included in the paperbooks.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

*maya*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR