

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8036/2011

PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Advitya Awasthi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.02.20
09:53:06 IST
Reason: