

**SECTION - XVI**

LISTED ON : 09.03.2016  
COURT NO. : 10  
ITEM NO. : 105

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8036 OF 2011**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for permission to file correct copy of Ann. P-1 to P-11)

**PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.**

**... APPELLANTS**

**-VERSUS -**

**STATE OF BIHAR**

**... RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.*

It is submitted that Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate on behalf of the Appellants has on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016 filed application for permission to file correct copy of Annexures P-1 to P-11. The application is registered as I.A. No. 3 and included in the paperbooks.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

*maya*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR