

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8036/2011

PARKASH KUMAR JHA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On account of bereavement in the family of learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, adjournment is sought for a period of two weeks.

In view of the above, post on 31.03.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master