

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8036/2011

PARKASH KUMAR JHA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file complete and correct annexures)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Requisitioning Authority is not a party either before the Reference Court or in the High Court and in this Court. Since the claim is for enhancement of compensation, it will not be proper to have the case decided in absence of the Requisitioning Authority.

The appellant is directed to furnish the correct address of the Requisitioning Authority within a week. On such address being furnished, issue notice to the said Requisitioning Authority for impleadment as respondent No.2, returnable within three weeks.

It shall be specified in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, is to be filed within the said period.

Post on 28.04.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER