

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for Restoration of Appeal)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8036 OF 2011

PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

STATE OF BIHAR

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Appeal above-mentioned was dismissed for non-prosecution by the Hon'ble Court on 16th November, 2016. Copy of the Order is annexed as Annexure – A1 placed at page Nos. 6-7 in Paper Books of I.A. No. 4.

It is further submitted that Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Counsel on behalf of Appellants has on 28th November, 2016 filed application for restoration of appeal. The same is well within time. The application is registered as I.A. No. 4 and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR