

ITEM NO.110  
(MM)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8036/2011

PARKASH KUMAR JHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER